

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 900**

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 23, after “using” insert
2 “only” and after “section” insert “from reporting entities described in ORS
3 442.464 (1) to (3)”.

4 In line 24, delete “described”.

5 In line 25, delete “in ORS 442.464 (1) to (4)”.

6 On page 3, after line 38, insert:

7 **“SECTION 3. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropri-**
8 **ation, there is appropriated to the Oregon Health Authority, for the**
9 **biennium beginning July 1, 2015, out of the General Fund, the amount**
10 **of \$238,276, which may be expended for the purpose of carrying out**
11 **ORS 442.466 (5) as amended by section 1 of this 2015 Act.”.**

12 In line 39, delete “3” and insert “4”.

13 In line 41, delete “4” and insert “5”.

14
